Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

101 - Albertville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/22/2024 10:41:06 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$48,480,549.00
$500.00
$12,788,940.00
$622,279.25
$61,892,268.25

$34,900,526.13
$8,379,584.73
$7,319,501.00
$3,118,149.75
$2,487,233.37
$3,657,454.19
$0.00
$1,082,488.00
$60,944,937.17

$620,496.58
$999,168.00
($378,671.42)

$568,659.66
$19,403,184.51
$19,971,844.17

GENERAL

Actual

$36,227,843.03
$700.00
$13,953,346.43
$651,590.36
$50,833,479.82

$25,959,928.66
$6,750,059.01
$4,172,233.60
$2,279,186.51
$2,165,562.42
$422,665.56
$0.00
$888,490.08
$42,638,125.84

$13,832,050.98
$973,756.00
$12,858,294.98

$21,053,648.96
$19,403,184.51
$40,456,833.47

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($12,252,705.97)
$200.00
$1,164,406.43
$29,311.11
($11,058,788.43)

$8,940,597.47
$1,629,525.72
$3,147,267.40
$838,963.24
$321,670.95
$3,234,788.63
$0.00
$193,997.92
$18,306,811.33

$13,211,554.40
$25,412.00
$13,236,966.40

$20,484,989.30
$0.00
$20,484,989.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$113,000.00
$16,979,405.62
$1,221,505.00
$92,000.00
$18,405,910.62

$6,129,004.02
$2,287,138.42
$126,040.73
$5,195,142.54
$462,687.32
$4,925,281.25
$0.00
$582,274.34
$19,707,568.62

$1,066,604.00
$157,450.00
$909,154.00

($392,504.00)
$2,645,768.06
$2,253,264.06

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$108,822.09
$13,018,722.72
$904,613.01
$78,159.94
$14,110,317.76

$3,826,682.16
$1,592,964.69
$97,464.41
$4,613,836.04
$355,287.60
$4,769,618.96
$0.00
$357,421.65
$15,613,275.51

$1,056,584.37
$175,055.08
$881,529.29

($621,428.46)
$2,645,768.06
$2,024,339.60

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,177.91)
($3,960,682.90)
($316,891.99)
($13,840.06)
($4,295,592.86)

$2,302,321.86
$694,173.73
$28,576.32
$581,306.50
$107,399.72
$155,662.29
$0.00
$224,852.69
$4,094,293.11

($10,019.63)
($17,605.08)
($27,624.71)

($228,924.46)
$0.00
($228,924.46)
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