## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 10

101 - Albertville City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$48,480,549.00	\$36,227,843.03	(\$12,252,705.97)	\$113,000.00	\$108,822.09	(\$4,177.91)
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$16,979,405.62	\$13,018,722.72	(\$3,960,682.90)
Local Sources	\$12,788,940.00	\$13,953,346.43	\$1,164,406.43	\$1,221,505.00	\$904,613.01	(\$316,891.99)
Other Sources	\$622,279.25	\$651,590.36	\$29,311.11	\$92,000.00	\$78,159.94	(\$13,840.06)
Total Revenues:	\$61,892,268.25	\$50,833,479.82	(\$11,058,788.43)	\$18,405,910.62	\$14,110,317.76	(\$4,295,592.86)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$34,900,526.13	\$25,959,928.66	\$8,940,597.47	\$6,129,004.02	\$3,826,682.16	\$2,302,321.86
Instructional Support Services	\$8,379,584.73	\$6,750,059.01	\$1,629,525.72	\$2,287,138.42	\$1,592,964.69	\$694,173.73
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,319,501.00	\$4,172,233.60	\$3,147,267.40	\$126,040.73	\$97,464.41	\$28,576.32
Auxiliary Services	\$3,118,149.75	\$2,279,186.51	\$838,963.24	\$5,195,142.54	\$4,613,836.04	\$581,306.50
General Administrative Services	\$2,487,233.37	\$2,165,562.42	\$321,670.95	\$462,687.32	\$355,287.60	\$107,399.72
Special Revenue Outlay	\$3,657,454.19	\$422,665.56	\$3,234,788.63	\$4,925,281.25	\$4,769,618.96	\$155,662.29
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,082,488.00	\$888,490.08	\$193,997.92	\$582,274.34	\$357,421.65	\$224,852.69
Total Expenditures:	\$60,944,937.17	\$42,638,125.84	\$18,306,811.33	\$19,707,568.62	\$15,613,275.51	\$4,094,293.11
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$620,496.58	\$13,832,050.98	\$13,211,554.40	\$1,066,604.00	\$1,056,584.37	(\$10,019.63)
Other Financing Uses:	\$999,168.00	\$973,756.00	\$25,412.00	\$157,450.00	\$175,055.08	(\$17,605.08)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$378,671.42)	\$12,858,294.98	\$13,236,966.40	\$909,154.00	\$881,529.29	(\$27,624.71)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$568,659.66	\$21,053,648.96	\$20,484,989.30	(\$392,504.00)	(\$621,428.46)	(\$228,924.46)
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	\$19,403,184.51	\$19,403,184.51	\$0.00	\$2,645,768.06	\$2,645,768.06	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,971,844.17	\$40,456,833.47	\$20,484,989.30	\$2,253,264.06	\$2,024,339.60	(\$228,924.46)
•						

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.